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Participants

Nation Name     Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA GUISSONE Jovane B B 1983 R M 1.2 93 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

FRA PETER Yohan B B 1988 R M 1.4 1718 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GBR COUTYA Dimitri B B 1997 R M 1.1 366 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GER CHEEMA Balwinder B B 1979 R M 1.26 1036 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

HKG GLASS Sean B B 2004 R M 1.20 1677 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

HUN GERGELY Istvan B B 1984 L M 1.37 1391 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

IRQ ALI Ammar B B 1985 R M 1.6 186 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ISR RADA Matoko B B 1982 R M 1.36 1819 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ITA MASSA Michele B B 2004 R M 1.15 1818 yes

PAOLUCCI Gianmarco B B 1995 R M 1.18 1431 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

KUW ABDULLAH Fahad 2003 R M 1.99999 1910 yes

ALI Sulaiman B B 1996 R M 1.76 236 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs B B 1986 R M 1.12 1590 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

POL BANACH Patryk B B 1998 L M 1.14 1621 yes

DABROWSKI Michal B B 1986 L M 1.3 1703 yes

FIC Radoslaw B B 1983 R M 1.99999 2741 yes

GASZYK Adam B B 2002 R M 1.78 1623 yes

GRAD Radoslaw B B 1985 R M 1.67 576 yes

KARBOWNIK Marcin B B 1976 R M 1.54 209 yes

LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz B B 1974 R M 1.29 135 yes

PIKOLUK Rafal B B 1993 R M 1.38 2583 yes

  8 Participants (8 present)
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Nation Name     Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

THA KINGMANAW Visit B B 1989 R M 1.5 1722 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

UKR DATSKO Anton B B 1983 R M 1.7 55 yes

NAUMENKO Oleg B B 1986 R M 1.17 1282 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

USA HANSSEN Noah B B 2000 R M 1.24 2384 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

15 Nations, 25 Participants (25 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Genderpresent

1. 1 001 369.0000 GBR COUTYA Dimitri M yes

2. 1 002 255.6000 BRA GUISSONE Jovane M yes

3. 1 003 228.0000 POL DABROWSKI Michal M yes

4. 1 004 215.6000 FRA PETER Yohan M yes

5. 1 005 212.0000 THA KINGMANAW Visit M yes

6. 1 006 198.0000 IRQ ALI Ammar M yes

7. 1 007 191.0000 UKR DATSKO Anton M yes

8. 1 012 121.0000 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs M yes

9. 1 014 110.0000 POL BANACH Patryk M yes

10. 1 015 107.0000 ITA MASSA Michele M yes

11. 1 017 87.0000 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg M yes

12. 1 018 82.0000 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco M yes

13. 1 020 79.0000 HKG GLASS Sean M yes

14. 1 024 67.0000 USA HANSSEN Noah M yes

15. 1 026 58.0000 GER CHEEMA Balwinder M yes

16. 1 029 50.0000 POL LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz M yes

17. 1 036 34.0000 ISR RADA Matoko M yes

18. 1 037 30.0000 HUN GERGELY Istvan M yes

19. 1 038 30.0000 POL PIKOLUK Rafal M yes

20. 1 054 12.0000 POL KARBOWNIK Marcin M yes

21. 1 067 8.0000 POL GRAD Radoslaw M yes

22. 1 076 6.0000 KUW ALI Sulaiman M yes

23. 1 078 6.0000 POL GASZYK Adam M yes

T24. 1 99999 0.0000 POL FIC Radoslaw M yes

T25. 1 99999 0.0000 KUW ABDULLAH Fahad M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] WAS B Epee male Senior



World Cup "Szabla Kilinskiego"

Warsaw (POL)
04.07.2024 - 1:00 PM

Epee male Senior B
Individual

Document ID: FE_FIE_0003 04.07.2024 18:55 1 / 1
Data processing by: Steve Glinka (Software: OphardtTouch 2024.6.2 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Technical directory

TD - Arno Schneider
Referee Delegate: Jakub Leczycki

SEMI Delegates: Kai Ziegler
Classifier: Alicja Nowicka and Soyeon Park
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 25 Participants

1 First round
04.07. 13:00

6 Exempt
19 Participants
1 Poules 7 Poule size
2 Poules 6 Poule size

16 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
15.79% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
04.07. 15:30

Table of 32

22 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 04.07. 15:30

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] WAS B Epee male Senior
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List of exempt participants First round CORRECTION #1

Place Nation Name
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 GBR COUTYA Dimitri 2 1 369.0000 exempt

2 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 2 2 255.6000 exempt

3 POL DABROWSKI Michal 2 3 228.0000 exempt

4 FRA PETER Yohan 2 4 215.6000 exempt

5 THA KINGMANAW Visit 2 5 212.0000 exempt

6 IRQ ALI Ammar 2 6 198.0000 exempt
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First round

Poule 1 13:00 | Piste 13 / 14

ZHANG Jessica, GBR , PERELMANN Mark, GER

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

PIKOLUK Rafal POL 1 V V V 3 V 4 23 12 0.800 11 2.
GASZYK Adam POL 2 2 2 3 1 2 0 10 25 0.000 -15 6.
GERGELY Istvan HUN 3 1 V 2 4 1 1 13 22 0.200 -9 5.
PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA 4 3 V V 4 2 2 19 20 0.400 -1 4.
DATSKO Anton UKR 5 V V V V V 5 25 13 1.000 12 1.
GLASS Sean HKG 6 1 V V V 1 3 17 15 0.600 2 3.

Poule 2 13:00 | Piste 15 / 16

DOROSHYN Oleksandr, UKR , BALOGH Reka, HUN

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz POL 1 V V V V V 5 25 9 1.000 16 1.
KARBOWNIK Marcin POL 2 1 1 1 V V 2 13 18 0.400 -5 4.
NAUMENKO Oleg UKR 3 1 V V V V 4 21 10 0.800 11 2.
GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT 4 3 V 4 V V 3 22 12 0.600 10 3.
HANSSEN Noah USA 5 4 2 0 1 V 1 12 21 0.200 -9 5.
ABDULLAH Fahad KUW 6 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 25 0.000 -23 6.

Poule 3 13:00 | Piste 17 / 18

HARRIS Paul, USA , SHYFAN Mykola, UKR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

BANACH Patryk POL 1 V V V V V 5 25 8 1.000 17 1.
GRAD Radoslaw POL 2 2 V V V 2 3 19 18 0.600 1 3.
RADA Matoko ISR 3 1 4 V V 2 2 17 22 0.400 -5 4.
CHEEMA Balwinder GER 4 2 4 3 V 2 1 16 23 0.200 -7 5.
FIC Radoslaw POL 5 3 0 4 3 3 0 13 25 0.000 -12 6.
MASSA Michele ITA 6 0 V V V V 4 20 14 0.800 6 2.
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First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 POL BANACH Patryk 5 5 25 8 1.000 17 Q

2 POL LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz 5 5 25 9 1.000 16 Q

3 UKR DATSKO Anton 5 5 25 13 1.000 12 Q

4 POL PIKOLUK Rafal 4 5 23 12 0.800 11 Q

5 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg 4 5 21 10 0.800 11 Q

6 ITA MASSA Michele 4 5 20 14 0.800 6 Q

7 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs 3 5 22 12 0.600 10 Q

8 HKG GLASS Sean 3 5 17 15 0.600 2 Q

9 POL GRAD Radoslaw 3 5 19 18 0.600 1 Q

10 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco 2 5 19 20 0.400 -1 Q

11 ISR RADA Matoko 2 5 17 22 0.400 -5 Q

12 POL KARBOWNIK Marcin 2 5 13 18 0.400 -5 Q

13 GER CHEEMA Balwinder 1 5 16 23 0.200 -7 Q

14 HUN GERGELY Istvan 1 5 13 22 0.200 -9 Q

15 USA HANSSEN Noah 1 5 12 21 0.200 -9 Q

16 POL FIC Radoslaw 0 5 13 25 0.000 -12 Q

17 POL GASZYK Adam 0 5 10 25 0.000 -15 E

18 KUW ABDULLAH Fahad 0 5 2 25 0.000 -23 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 GBR COUTYA Dimitri  

2 BRA GUISSONE Jovane  

3 POL DABROWSKI Michal  

4 FRA PETER Yohan  

5 THA KINGMANAW Visit  

6 IRQ ALI Ammar  

7 POL BANACH Patryk 5 5 25 8 1.000 17

8 POL LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz 5 5 25 9 1.000 16

9 UKR DATSKO Anton 5 5 25 13 1.000 12

10 POL PIKOLUK Rafal 4 5 23 12 0.800 11

11 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg 4 5 21 10 0.800 11

12 ITA MASSA Michele 4 5 20 14 0.800 6

13 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs 3 5 22 12 0.600 10

14 HKG GLASS Sean 3 5 17 15 0.600 2

15 POL GRAD Radoslaw 3 5 19 18 0.600 1

16 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco 2 5 19 20 0.400 -1

17 ISR RADA Matoko 2 5 17 22 0.400 -5

18 POL KARBOWNIK Marcin 2 5 13 18 0.400 -5

19 GER CHEEMA Balwinder 1 5 16 23 0.200 -7

20 HUN GERGELY Istvan 1 5 13 22 0.200 -9

21 USA HANSSEN Noah 1 5 12 21 0.200 -9

22 POL FIC Radoslaw 0 5 13 25 0.000 -12
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1 COUTYA Dimitri GBR  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 3 Thu 15:30

17 RADA Matoko ISR   3

16 PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA   V

  R: PERELMANN Mark (GER)

 

9 DATSKO Anton UKR  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8 LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz POL  

 

 

5 KINGMANAW Visit THA  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 4 Thu 15:30

21 HANSSEN Noah USA   12

12 MASSA Michele ITA   V

  R: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

  Piste 7 Thu 15:30

13 GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT   V

20 GERGELY Istvan HUN   5

  R: MAKOWSKA Marta (POL)

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4 PETER Yohan FRA  

 

Piste 3 Thu 16:00

COUTYA Dimitri GBR   V

PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA   13

R: WONG Anna (HKG)

Piste 4 Thu 16:00

DATSKO Anton UKR   V

LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz POL   9

R: PERELMANN Mark (GER)

Piste 7 Thu 16:00

KINGMANAW Visit THA   V

MASSA Michele ITA   13

R: HARRIS Paul (USA)

Piste 8 Thu 16:00

GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT   V

PETER Yohan FRA   10

R: MAKOWSKA Marta (POL)

Piste 3 Thu 16:40

COUTYA Dimitri GBR   V

DATSKO Anton (9) UKR   13

R: ZAKRZEWSKI Jan (POL)

Piste 4 Thu 16:40

KINGMANAW Visit THA   9

GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs (13) LAT   V

R: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)



World Cup "Szabla Kilinskiego"

Warsaw (POL)
04.07.2024 - 1:00 PM Epee male Senior B

Individual

Data processing by: Steve Glinka (Software: OphardtTouch
2024.6.2 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Document ID: FE_FIE_0010     04.07.2024 18:55 2 / 3

A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3 DABROWSKI Michal POL  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 8 Thu 15:30

19 CHEEMA Balwinder GER   11

14 GLASS Sean HKG   V

  R: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)

  Piste 9 Thu 15:30

11 NAUMENKO Oleg UKR   V

22 FIC Radoslaw POL   4

  R: HARRIS Paul (USA)

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6 ALI Ammar IRQ  

 

 

7 BANACH Patryk POL  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10 PIKOLUK Rafal POL  

 

  Piste 10 Thu 15:30

15 GRAD Radoslaw POL   14

18 KARBOWNIK Marcin POL   V

  R: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2 GUISSONE Jovane BRA  

 

Piste 9 Thu 16:00

DABROWSKI Michal POL   V

GLASS Sean HKG   12

R: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

Piste 10 Thu 16:00

NAUMENKO Oleg UKR   2

ALI Ammar IRQ   V

R: BALOGH Reka (HUN)

Piste 11 Thu 16:00

BANACH Patryk POL   V

PIKOLUK Rafal POL   13

R: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)

Piste 12 Thu 16:00

KARBOWNIK Marcin (18) POL   8

GUISSONE Jovane BRA   V

R: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

Piste 5 Thu 16:40

DABROWSKI Michal POL   5

ALI Ammar IRQ   V

R: BOURRET Gilles (FRA)

Piste 6 Thu 16:40

BANACH Patryk POL   7

GUISSONE Jovane BRA   V

R: ZHANG Jessica (GBR)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Thu 17:30

1 COUTYA Dimitri GBR   11

4 GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs (13) LAT   V

  R: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR) / V: BOURRET Gilles (FRA)

  Piste 2 Thu 17:50

3 ALI Ammar (6) IRQ   V

2 GUISSONE Jovane BRA   11

  R: MAKOWSKA Marta (POL) / V: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

Piste 1 Thu 18:50

GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs (13) LAT   14

ALI Ammar (6) IRQ   V

R: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR) / V: ZHANG Jessica (GBR)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Yob

1 IRQ ALI Ammar 1985

2 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs 1986

3 GBR COUTYA Dimitri 1997

3 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 1983

Table of 8

5 POL DABROWSKI Michal 1986

6 THA KINGMANAW Visit 1989

7 POL BANACH Patryk 1998

8 UKR DATSKO Anton 1983

Table of 16

9 FRA PETER Yohan 1988

10 POL LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz 1974

11 POL PIKOLUK Rafal 1993

12 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg 1986

13 ITA MASSA Michele 2004

14 HKG GLASS Sean 2004

15 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco 1995

16 POL KARBOWNIK Marcin 1976

Table of 32

17 POL GRAD Radoslaw 1985

18 ISR RADA Matoko 1982

19 GER CHEEMA Balwinder 1979

20 HUN GERGELY Istvan 1984

21 USA HANSSEN Noah 2000

22 POL FIC Radoslaw 1983

First round

23 POL GASZYK Adam 2002

24 KUW ABDULLAH Fahad 2003

DNS M KUW ALI Sulaiman 1996
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT32 T16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

FRA B B B BONNEVILLE Leo 0 0 1

B B BOURRET Gilles 1 0/1 1 1 0

GBR B B ZHANG Jessica 1 1 0/1 2 1 0

GER B B P PERELMANN Mark 1 1 1 3 0 0

HKG B B WONG Anna 1 1 0 2

HUN B B B BALOGH Reka 1 1 2 0 1

JPN B B AZUMA Nobuyuki 0 0 1

KOR A B YU Jin Kuk 1 1 1 0/1 3 1 1

POL B Ca Ca MAKOWSKA Marta 1 1 1 3 0 0

B P ZAKRZEWSKI Jan 1 1 0 0

UKR DOROSHYN Oleksandr 1 1 1 3 0 0

B P SHYFAN Mykola 1 1 1 1 1 5 0 0

USA B B B HARRIS Paul 1 1 1 3 0 0

13 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold IRQ ALI Ammar 1985

Silver LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs 1986

Bronze GBR COUTYA Dimitri 1997

Bronze BRA GUISSONE Jovane 1983


